convertible preferred stock into 22,014,263 shares of our Class A common stock; (ii) the reclassification of 7,242,673 shares of our outstanding
common stock into an equivalent number of shares of our Class A common stock; and (iii) the Class B Exchange, in each case immediately prior to
the closing of this offering.

Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2019, after giving effect to the sale of 8,823,530 shares of Class A
common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, would have been $134.6 million, or $2.81 per share of Class A common stock. This
amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.89 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $14.19 per share to new investors purchasing shares of Class A common
stock in this offering.

We determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of cash
that a new investor paid for a share of common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share of Class A common stock   $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of September 30, 2019 before this offering $ (0.08)
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to investors in this

offering 2.89
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.81
Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $ 14.19

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our Class A common stock, the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value after the offering would be $3.16 per share, the increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to existing
stockholders would be $3.24 per share and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value to new investors would be $13.84 per
share.

60

Document

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1517375/000162828019015085/sproutsocial424b4.htm[12/16/2019 1:24:20 PM]

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, as of September 30, 2019, the number of shares of
our common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid, or to be paid, to us and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by
existing stockholders and by the new investors. The calculation below is based on the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share before
deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration
Average price per

share Number  Percent  Amount  Percent
Existing stockholders 39,060,869  81.6%  $ 103,952,522  40.9%  $ 2.66
New investors 8,823,530  18.4%  150,000,010  59.1%  17.00
Total 47,884,399  100%  $ 253,952,532  100%  $ 5.30

Except as otherwise indicated, the discussion and the tables above assume no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional
shares of our Class A common stock. The total number of shares of Class A common stock and Class B common stock to be outstanding after this
offering is based on 39,060,869 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2019 and reflects:

• the reclassification immediately prior to the completion of this offering of 7,242,673 shares of common stock outstanding into an